## ORADELL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

**Oradell, New Jersey** 

**Bylaw** 

## MEMBERSHIP IN ASSOCIATIONS

FILE CODE: 9340

The Oradell Board of Education shall be a member of the New Jersey School Boards Association, the Bergen County School Boards Association and such other associations as shall be determined by the board annually.

The board encourages attendance of its members at educational seminars and workshops designed to improve their function as board members. Approval for members to attend such events must be granted by the board in accordance with law and board policy 9250 Expenses, Travel Reimbursement.

Adopted: April 30, 2008

NJSBA Review/Update: January 2019

Readopted: December 11, 2019

Key Words

Association, New Jersey School Boards Association, NJSBA, Bergen County School Boards Association,

<u>Legal Reference:</u> N.J.S.A 12-21 et seq. School Ethics Act

N.J.S.A 18A:6-45
New Jersey Boards Association
Delegates to state association
Expenses of delegates, dues

**Possible** 

Cross References: \*9000 Role of the board Role of the member

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates policy is included in the Critical Policy Reference Manual.